NOTICE OF A COMPLETE APPLICATION AND PUBLIC MEETING FOR A PROPOSED OFFICIAL PLAN AMENDMENT AND ZONING BY-LAW AMENDMENT ADDITIONAL DWELLING UNITS CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF MOOSONEE

PLEASE NOTE: A Public Meeting has been scheduled for June 6, 2023, at 5:30 pm for a Town-initiated Official Plan Amendment and Zoning By-law Amendment. The purpose of the amendments is to permit Additional Dwelling Units on all properties that are designated and zoned for residential uses in the within the Town of Moosonee.

LOCATION: The Public Meeting will be held at the Town of Moosonee Municipal Office (Council Chambers) at 5 First Street.

PURPOSE AND EFFECT: In response to new Provincial legislation and regulations regarding Additional Dwelling Units, the Town of Moosonee is updating the Official Plan and the Zoning By-law to permit Additional Dwelling Units on all properties that are designated and zoned for residential uses, to provide opportunities for affordable housing and alternative housing options for the residents of the Town. The proposed Official Plan Amendment and Zoning By-law Amendment include policies and regulations to establish permissions and standards for Additional Dwelling Units.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION regarding the application is available for review at the Town office during normal business hours. Please contact the Clerk-Treasurer (Acting CAO) to arrange to review these files.

FOR MORE INFORMATION about this matter, including information about appeal rights, contact:

Shelley Petten, Clerk-Treasurer (Acting CAO)
Corporation of the Town of Moosonee
PO Box 727, 5 First Street, Moosonee, Ontario POL 1YO

Phone: 705-336-2993 Fax: 705-336-2426

Email: spetten@moosonee.ca